



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1766/2023**

S M ZULFIQAR ALAM

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Esha Mazumdar & Mr.
Setu Niket, Advs. with
petitioner present-in-person.

versus

SABIR

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

15.07.2024

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 21.10.2024.

(By ORDER)

COURT MASTER

JULY 15, 2024/sa