



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1766/2023**

S M ZULFIQAR ALAM

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Esha Majumdar, Mr. Setu
Niket, Ms. Unni Maya S. and
Mr. S.M.Z. Alam, Advs.

versus

SABIR

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

21.10.2024

No time left.

Re-notify on 08.01.2025.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

OCTOBER 21, 2024

sp