



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1766/2023**

S M ZULFIQAR ALAM

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms Esha Mazumdar with
Ms. Unnimaya S., Advocates.

versus

SABIR

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

08.01.2025

%

List on 14.05.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JANUARY 8, 2025

st