



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1766/2023**

S M ZULFIQAR ALAM

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R M Asif, Adv.

versus

SABIR

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

30.04.2025

CM APPL. 25462/2025 (Early Hearing)

1. This application has been filed by the petitioner seeking early hearing of the contempt petition and some alternative reliefs.
2. Matter is already coming up on 14th May 2025. Other reliefs sought by this application, shall be considered on the next date of hearing.
3. Application is dismissed.

CONT.CAS(C) 1766/2023

1. List on 14th May 2025, the date already fixed.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 30, 2025/sm/bp