



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1766/2023**

S M ZULFIQAR ALAM

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Amrita Singh Adv. along with
Petitioner (through VC)

versus

SABIR

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

14.05.2025

%

1. No one appears on behalf of respondent despite notices being issued on various occasions since 01st December 2023.
2. Accordingly, Court Notice be issued to the respondent to be present in Court on the next date of hearing.
3. Returnable on 3rd September 2025.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 14, 2025/ak

Click here to check corrigendum, if any