



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1766/2023**

S M ZULFIQAR ALAMPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

SABIRRespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

03.09.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Issue Court notice to respondent, without process fee, through SHO Dayalpur for the next date of hearing.
3. List on 19.11.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 03, 2025/sn/dj