



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1766/2023**

S M ZULFIQAR ALAM

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Manish Paliwal, Advocate.**

versus

SABIR

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. S. D. Kushwaha, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **20.02.2026**

1. The respondent is directed to remain personally present in Court on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 29.04.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2026/r