



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1766/2023**

S M ZULFIQAR ALAM

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sandhi Bela Gupta and Mr.
Mohit Singh, Advs. (through v/c)

versus

SABIR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. S.D. Kushwaha and Mr.
Zoarauddin, Advs. along with
respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. Hon'ble Judge is busy in Administrative Meeting.
2. List on 14.10.2026.

By order

Court Master

APRIL 29, 2026/at